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Mens “Voices

Adam, Adolphe COMRAI RMS 5 v 5 . G 5 . %
Kinkel, Johanna SOLDIER'S FAREWELL . ’ s 2 S s 5 : 5 . .06
Rouget de L’Isle, C. J. THE M/ L} IYMN (Solo and chorus) y - > . .10
Carey, Henry . D) e American Hymn) % . : L .10
Various : GEM OF THE OCEAN; HAIL! COLUMBIA;
STAR-SPANGLED BANNER; YANKEE DOODLE. .12
Kucken, Friedrich W. LOYAL SONG . %

Kittredge-Coe TENTING ON THE OLD CAMP GROUND

Danks, H. P. UP WITH THE STARS AND STRIPES

Steffe, William BATTLE HYMN OF THE REPUBLIC

Unknown OUR FLAG IS THERE 5 5 4

Bradbury, William B. RALLY ROUND THE FLAG (Tenor solo and chorus)
Kittredge-Johnson TENTING ON THE OLD CAMP GROUND

Root-Johnson THE VACANT CHAIR s

Eichberg, Julius TO TH O COUNTRY! (National Hymn)

Emmett, Dan D. DIXIE'S LAND (Arr. by Frank Van der Stucken)

Phile, Philip HAIL! COLUMBIA .. . ST WS

Smith, John Stafford [ SPANGLED BANNER

Johnson, Herbert JR F (Tenor and Bass solos) .

Maltitz, W. von 'HE FLOWER OF FREEDOM

Bullard, Fred. Field : FIELD

Hosmer, E. S. & « e . . = ; . ;

Unknown ] /LAND, MY MARYLAND (Arr. by W. G. Owst) .

Wooler, Alfred AMERICA, O GLORIOUS ND! s =t Sella®

Work, Henry Clay MARCHING THROUGH ( RGIA

Gaines, Samuel Richards CAVALRY SONG Vo o e e S T

Furey, C. F. (Arr.) ) LEY OF AMERICAN NATIONAL AIRS (Unison)

Kittredge, Walter TED NG ON THE OLD CAMP GROUND 5

Turner, George C. HAIL! LAND OF FREEDOM S T A AT

Rouget de L'Isle, C. J. LA MARSEILLAISE (Solo and chorus) (French words only)

Van der Stucken, F. OUR GLORIOUS LAND! ¥ , ¢

Huhn, Bruno MY BOY . . "

Welsh Air MEN OF AMERICA (Arr. by Granville Bantock)

Root, George F. BATTLE CRY OF FREEDOM o P

Work, Henry Clay MARCHING SONG OF FREEDOM

Jordan, Jules NATIVE LAND 3 Co
Root, George F. THE VACANT CHAIR 5

Fisher, William Arms AMERICA THE BEAUTIFUL
Manney, Chas. Fonteyn OLD GLORY IS WAVING

Fisher, William Arms O PEERLESS FLAG! (America Foreverl)
Fisher, William Arms OUR FLAG AND MOTHER-LAND

T g TON MAST
DS §ON, {

(a) When ordering give octavo number.
BOSTON
OLIVER DITSON COMPANY
New York Chicago

icag
CHAS. H. DITSON & CO. LYON & HEALY




*@M
! Patriotic Music

No.
12,116
4,106
8,595
8,164
9,904
4,128
8,175
13,130
10,143
13,154
10,368
13,146
10,179
12,515
4,090
8,241
10,989
10,142
4,073
4,005
10,174
9,743
4,141
4,12
5,470
9,131

7,980

9,023

11,872

Boston:

Adam, Adolphe
Benedict, Julius
Boott, F.
Carey, Henry
Converse, C. Crozat
Eichberg, Julius
Emmett, Dan D.
Fisher, William Arms

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.
Jordan, Jules
Keller, Matthias
Macy, J. C.

do.
Manney, Charles Fonteyn
Phile, Philip
Richards, Brinley
Schnecker, P. A.

do.
Shaw, David T.
Smith, John Stafford
Steffe, William
Tregina, A.
Trowbridge, J. Eliot
Turner, George Chittenden
Unknown

do.

do.
Van der Stucken, Frank

Various

do.

Walsh, R. K.
Work, Henry C.

York: Chas.

MIXED VOICES

Comrades in arms . . .

PRICE
2

Our victorious banuer(Qupmmmlu Men’s and \leodChuru:) 10

Union and Liberty (National Anthem)

America (My Country, "tis of Thee) o % g
Sound forth again the Nation’s voice » s

To Thee, O Country! . - 5 A %
Dixie’s Land (Soprano Solo and Chmm) Lf e =i
America the Beautiful ‘ . . .
Columbia’s Banner on the Sea (Solo ‘\ml (_]mlm) %
Freedom of the Seas, The (Solo and Chorus) . % .
Now pray we for our Country ( Anthem with Soprano Solo)
0 Peerless Flag! (America forever!) .

Our Flag and Mother-land (Solo and Chorus) 3
Native Land . . .
American Hymn, The m»( ed our Y\L]mhlu_) W L
Hail, starry banner! % - 4 5 2 . 2
Nation’s glory, The 5 5 & = .

01d Glory is waving (Solo and Lhnrm) Y S -
Hail! Columbia (Solo and Chorus)

Let the hills and vales resound . . .

God of our fathers (Kipling's ‘¢
Our Land, O Lord with songs of praise (Anthem) . .
Columbia, the Gem of the Ocean (Solo and Chorus)
Star-spangled Banner, The (Solo and Chorus)

Battle hymn of the Republic (Solo and Chorus)

Rec N].-m]”) (A\mhem)

Hail glorious Land of Love and Peace (Anthem)

Blest of God! the God of nations

Hail! land of Freedom %

Men of America (Arranged by r,mmm Bamud\)

March of the Men of Columbia (Arranged by Joseph Barnby)

Yankee Doodle (Arranged by J. C. Macy)
Our Glorious Land! . . v . =
America the Beautiful (Set by C. G. Hamilton, Wm. A.

Fisher, J. C. D. Sleeper)
Columbia the Gem of the Ocean; Hail! Columbia ; My

Randolph and H.

Country, ’tis of Thee; Smr»spangled Banner; Our
Flag is there “ - 5 5 ;

Hail to the Flag! (Solo and Chorus)

Marching through Georgia o e Mg Ry e

* Kk )k

.06
.10

Oliver Ditson Company

H. Ditson & Co. Chicago: Lyon & Healy

=&

o
;

A



To the Boys tn Khak:s

DEFEND AMERICA

Marching Song for Men'’s Voices

»
ARTHUR HADLEY
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Patriotic Music

OCTAVO
NUMEBER

4,223
6,052

11,127

6,046
12,790
11,35
13,158

6,050
8,229
13,074

1,788

11,637

11,869

10,125
4,211
10,013
12,316
10,053
11,256
14¢
10,296

11,381

12,863
13,075
11,891

Boston:
Nt’\\'

Adam, Adolphe
Bradbury, William B.
Bullard, Frederic Field
Carey, Henry
Eichberg, Julius
Furey, C. F. (Arranger)
Hosmer, E. S.
Johnson, Herbert
Keller, Matthias
Kinkel, Johanna
Kittredge, Walter
Perkins, W. O.

Phile, Philip

Steffe, William

Turner, George Chittenden

Unknown
do.
do.
do.
Van der Stucken, Frank

Various

Wooler, Alfred
Work, Henry C.

Eichberg, Julius

do.
Emmett, Dan D.
Furey, C. F. (Arranger)
Keller, Matthias
Kittredge, Walter
Kiicken, Friedrich W.
Nageli, Hans G.
Oliver, H. K.

Turner, George Chittenden

Van der Stucken, Frank
Work, Henry C.

York: Chas.

MEN’S VOICES

Comrades in Arms . . . .
Rally round the Flag (snl(» Voice: T.)

On to the Field > 3 5
America (and 7%e American Hymn) k &
To Thee, O Country | (National Hymn)

Medley of American national airs (Unison)

To Arms 3 .
Our Flag (Solo Biote)

Voices:

American Hymn, The (Speed our Republic) and (America)

Soldier’s farewell

Tenting on the old Camp gmund

Land of Freedom

Hail! Columbia

Battle Hymn of the Republlc

Hail! land of Freedom

Maryland, my Maryland (s \vluh;td by W.

Men of America (Arranged by Granville Bantock)

Our Flag is there

Yankee Doodle

Our Glorious Land !

Columbia, the Gem of the Ocean; Hail | Columbia;
America; Star-spangled Banner; Yankee Doodle

America, O Glorious Land!
Marching through Georgia

WOMEN’S VOICES

To Thee, O Country! (Four-part) . . .

do.
Dixie’s Land el Y
Medley of American National airs

I'rio) . . .

American Hymn, The (Speed our l\opuhlm)
Tenting on the old Camp ground
Loyal song

Firmly stand, O Native Land (U 1\.xunmp1med Trio)

Sing for the praise of our Country (Trio)
Hail ! land of Freedom

Our Glorious Land!

Marching through Georgia (Four- ;mﬂ)

* Kk Kk

Oliver Ditson Company
H.

Ditson & Co.

G. Owst)
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PRICH
- . .08
.06
. - .16

.10

12

12

.16
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Chicago: Lyon & Healy
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PATRIOTIC MUSIC

SOLOS

America (My Country, 'tis of Thee) Henry Carey .40
American Hymn, The (Speed our Republic) Matthias Keller 50
Battle Hymn of the Republic William Steffe 40
Columbia, the Gem of the Ocean David T. Shaw 40
Columbia’s Banner on the Sea William Arms Fisher .50
Dixie’s Land Dan D. Emmett 40
Freedom of the Seas, The William Arms Fisher 50
Hail! Columbia Philip Phile 40
Let’s sing again the old War Songs Walter Kittredge .50
Marching through Georgia Henry C. Work 40
Maryland! my Maryland! 40
My Boy (“I have raised my boy
to be a soldier”) High voice, in C Bruno Huhn .60
do. do. Medium voice, in By do. .60
0Old Glory is waving Charles Fonteyn Manney 50
O Peerless Flag! (America forever!) William Arms Fisher 50
Our Country, forever! (Answering to roll-call)  Haynes-Meredith .50
Our Flag and Motherland William Arms Fisher .50
Our Glorious Land! Frank Van der Stucken .50
Rally ’round the Flag William B. Bradbury 40
Star-spangled Banner, The Medium voice, in B> John Stafford Smith .40
0. High voice, in C do. 40
Tenting on the old Camp ground Walter Kittredge 40
Tramp! tramp! tramp! George F. Root 40
Yankee Doodle 40
BOOKS '

Patriotic Songs for School and Home 75
Patriotic Songs of America. (Mixed voices) (8vo edition) $10.00 per 100 .20
(Pocket Edition)  7.50 per 100 .10

(Men's voices) (8vo edition) 10.00 per 100 .20

. (Women's voices) do. do. .20

War Songs. (Mixed voices) 50
do. (Men's voices) 50
War Songs for Schools. (Edited by F. H. Ripley) 15
World’s Collection of Patriotic Songs and Airs .50
Sixty Patriotic Songs of all Nations. (Edited by Granville Bantock) Paper, 1.50

Cloth, 2.50

CANTATAS
Paul Revere’s ride. (Mixed voices) Carl Busch . 50
The Liberty bell.  (Men's voices) Wm. G. Hammond 40
Barbara Frietchie. (Mixed voices) Jules Jordan .30
do. (School Edition) do. .20
Heroes of ’76. (Mixed voices) J. Eliot Trowbridge 1.00

BOSTON: OLIVER DITSON COMPANY %

NEW YORK: CHAS. H. DITSON & CO. CHICAGO: LYON & HEALY
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